6/27/2016

Dallas Buyer's Club, LLC (TX), Dallas Buyer's Club LLC, (CA), Truth
Entertainment, LLC VS. Nicolas Chartier,Voltage Pictures, LLC

odyssey.mctx.org/Unsecured/CaseDetail.aspx?CaselD=347126

REGISTER OF ACTIONS

Cask No. 15-06-06049

Case Type: Contract-Other >$200,000
Date Filed: 06/12/2015
284th Judicial District Court

PARTY INFORMATION

Defendant

Defendant

Plaintiff

Plaintiff

Plaintiff

Chartier, Nicolas

Los Angeles, CA 90048

Voltage Pictures, LLC

Los Angeles, CA 90048

Dallas Buyer's Club LLC, (CA)

Dallas Buyer's Club, LLC (TX)

Truth Entertainment, LLC

Attorneys

JOHN K BUCHE
Retained

713-589-2214(W)

John W. Urquhart
Retained
713-444-8506(W)

Michael D. Holtz
Retained
310-556-3501(W)

Scott Compton
Retained
713-589-2214(W)

JOHN K BUCHE
Retained
713-589-2214(W)

John W. Urquhart
Retained
713-444-8506(W)

Michael D. Holtz
Retained
310-556-3501(W)

Scott Compton
Retained
713-589-2214(W)

James Thomas McBride
Retained
713-787-4171(W)

James Thomas McBride
Retained
713-787-4171(W)

James Thomas McBride
Retained
713-787-4171(W)

EvEnTs & ORDERS OF THE COURT

06/12/2015
06/12/2015
06/12/2015
06/12/2015
06/15/2015
06/15/2015
06/15/2015

OTHER EVENTS AND HEARINGS

Original Petition (OCA)

E-Filed Original Petition Document
Civil Case Information Sheet
Request For Service

Jury Trial Requested

Jury Fee Paid
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Chartier, Nicolas Unserved
Voltage Pictures, LLC Unserved

09/10/2015| Letters

10/09/2015| Motion (No Fee)

10/09/2015( Proposed Order

10/21/2015| Proposed Order

10/29/2015[ Motion (10:00 AM) (Judicial Officer Wood, Cara)
12/07/2015| Motion (No Fee)

12/07/2015| Motion (No Fee)

12/07/2015( Proposed Order

12/07/2015| Notice

12/10/2015| Amended Filing

12/29/2015| CANCELED Court Status Only (4:00 PM) (Judicial Officer Wood, Cara)
Other

02/03/2016 | Affidavit

02/03/2016| Motion (No Fee)

02/03/2016 | Affidavit

02/08/2016 | Notice

02/08/2016| Proposed Order

02/08/2016| No Fee Documents

02/08/2016| No Fee Documents

02/08/2016| No Fee Documents

02/25/2016| Signed Order

03/04/2016| Motion (No Fee)

03/08/2016 | Amended Petition

03/08/2016| Response

03/08/2016| Response

03/08/2016 | Affidavit

03/08/2016| Proposed Order

03/08/2016 | Certificate

03/09/2016 | Docket Entry

03/15/2016| Court Status Only (4:00 PM) (Judicial Officer Wood, Cara)
03/17/2016 | Notice

06/28/2016 [ Motion (8:30 AM) (Judicial Officer Wood, Cara)

03/08/2016 Continued to 03/09/2016 - Reset - Chartier, Nicolas; Voltage Pictures, LLC
03/09/2016 Continued to 06/28/2016 - Reset - Chartier, Nicolas; Voltage Pictures, LLC

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Attorney McBride, James Thomas
Total Financial Assessment

Total Payments and Credits
Balance Due as of 06/25/2016

11/02/2015 | Transaction Assessment
11/02/2015| Payment Receipt # 2015-59346 McBride, James Thomas

Plaintiff Truth Entertainment, LLC
Total Financial Assessment

Total Payments and Credits
Balance Due as of 06/25/2016

06/15/2015| Transaction Assessment
06/15/2015 | E-File Electronic Payment Receipt # 2015-47412 Truth Entertainment, LLC
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1.00
1.00
0.00

1.00
(1.00)

323.00
323.00
0.00

323.00
(323.00)
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